
CITY OF TROY, MICHIGAN

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

TRAFFIC COMMITTEE

In accordance with the provisions of the Michigan State Law, Notice is hereby given that the Traffic
Committee of the City of Troy will hold Public Meetings at City Hall, 500 West Big Beaver, Troy,
Michigan 48084, on the following dates:

2023 Traffic Committee Meeting Dates

Wed, Jan 18, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM Wed, Feb 15, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM - CANCELLED

Wed, Mar 15, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM Wed, Apr 19, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Wed, May 17, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM Wed, Jun 21, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Wed, Jul 19, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM Wed, Sep 20, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Wed, Oct 18, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM Wed, Nov 15, 2023 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Traffic Committee meetings are held at 7:30 p.m. in the Lower Level Conference Room on the 1st

Floor at Troy City Hall.

Public comment can be submitted by email to FinlaySG@troymi.gov by calling 248.524.3386, and
must be received by 12:00 pm the day of the meeting. Those who prefer to comment during the
meeting may do so in person at the meeting. All public comments will be limited to three minutes
each.

This notice is hereby posted as required by Section 4 of the Open Meetings Act (MCLA 15.261 et
seq.)

G. Scott Finlay, P.E.
City Engineer/Traffic Engineer

Posted: January 1, 2023

NOTICE: People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should

contact the Engineering Department (248) 524-3383 at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An

attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.
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